

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર  
સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના)



સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા,  
સાઉથ ઝોન-એ (ઉધના)  
સત્યનગરની સામે, ઉધના, સુરત  
☎ ૨૨૭૭૦૪૩, ૨૨૭૮૪૨૯

પત્ર

સા. ઝોન-એ/ટેક/નં. ૩૭૪૯

તા.૦૯/૦૭/૨૦૨૪

પ્રતિ,

.....

.....

વિષય:- સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના) ઝોન ઓફીસ ખાતે ફાયર પંપ સેટ અને સિવિક સેન્ટર માટે વીજ સપ્લાય પુરો પાડવા માટે ખોદાણ કરી, જુદી જુદી સાઈઝના કેબલ, DWC લેઈંગ કરી, MCCB લગાડી કાર્યરત કરવાના કામે ભાવપત્રક આપવા બાબત.

મહાશય,

સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના) ઝોન ઓફીસ ખાતે ફાયર પંપ સેટ અને સિવિક સેન્ટર માટે વીજ સપ્લાય પુરો પાડવા માટે ખોદાણ કરી, જુદી જુદી સાઈઝના કેબલ, DWC લેઈંગ કરી, MCCB લગાડી કાર્યરત કરવાની કામગીરી એસ.ઓ.આર.૨૦૨૩-૨૪ મુજબ શિડયુલ-બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવોથી ઉચ્ચ/નીચા મુજબ એટલે કે પર્સેન્ટેજ રેટ દર્શાવી, ભાવપત્રકના ટર્મ્સ એન્ડ કન્ડીશન મુજબ કરવા માટે આ સાથે સામેલ શિડયુલ-બી અને ટર્મ્સ એન્ડ કન્ડીશન પર સહિત/સિકકા કરી તા.૧૮/૦૭/૨૦૨૪ સુધીમાં બંધ કવરમાં સાઉથઝોન-એ (ઉધના) ખાતે નીચે સહી કરનારને પહોંચતું કરશો. સમય મર્યાદા બાદ આવેલ ભાવપત્રકને ધ્યાને લેવામાં આવશે નહીં જેની નોંધ લેશો.

નોંધ:- આ કામે નિયમોનુસાર સિક્યુરીટી ડીપોઝીટ ભરવાની રહેશે અને જરૂરી એગ્રીમેન્ટ કરવાના રહેશે.

બિડાણ:- શિડયુલ-બી

-Sd-

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર,  
સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના)  
સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

South Zone-A(Udhna)  
Light Department  
Schedule-B as per SOR 2023-24

Ref no.	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Rate without GST	Amount
4-3-5.	Providing and erecting XLPE (IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand Aluminium conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe of following size of cables (B) 4 core 25 Sq. mm	Mtr.	90	187	16830
4-3-3.	Providing and erecting XLPE(IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand Aluminium conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe of following size of cables (C) 3 1/2 core 50 Sq. mm ( 25 Sq.1/2 mm core)	Mtr.	120	279	33480
4-5-8.	Providing & laying approved make Double walled corrugated pipes (DWC) of polyethylene(conforming to IS 14930 II )with necessary connecting accessories of same material at required depth in existing trench for laying of cable. below ground / road surface for enclosing cable (A)50 mm outer dia	Mtr.	90	62	5580
4-5-8.	" as above " (B)63mm outer dia	Mtr.	120	73	8760
4-5-1.	Making trench in soft soil of suitable width of 90 cm deep for laying cable or locating the fault all over the run and back filling the same and making the surface as normal ground.	Mtr.	152	46	6992
4-5-2.	Making trench in Hard Murrum / Tar Road of suitable width of 90 cm or required depth for laying any size of cable or locating the fault all over the run and back filling the same and making the surface as normal ground.	Mtr.	20	62	1240
4.-5.2	(B) If additional machinery like hammer driller or JCB use [Add]	Mtr.	15	295	4425
4-7-1.	Solder less crimping type Aluminium lugs conforming to IS suitable for cable of following size evenly crimped with high pressure tool & connected to switchgear terminals with brass/cadmium plated nut bolts in an approved manner. (C) 16/25 Sq.mm.	Ea.	16	15	240
4-7-1.	" as above (D) 35/50 Sq.mm.	Ea.	8	20	160

4-6-3.	Providing and, fixing heavy duty flange type brass double compression type cable gland with rubber ring for PVC insulated armoured cable complete with out going tails, insulating tape etc for following size of cables. (A) 3 & 1/2 / 4 core 25 Sq. mm	Ea.	2	66	132
4-6-3.	(B) 3 & 1/2 core 35/50 Sq. mm	Ea.	2	75	150
3-4-1.	Providing and erecting Approved make Four pole moulded case circuit breaker having breaking capacity ICU of 25 KA. at 415 V, having normal current rating up to 25 A to 100A. with Fixed thermal & magnetic release suitable to work on A.C. supply 50 c/s. with all internal connections, spreader tinned copper & complete erected in existing 16 G.M.S. housing.	Ea.	1	6112	6112
3-4-1.	Rs. 10% extra for housing/Encloser of MCCB for Item No 3-4-1 to 3-4-12 (The Enclosures should be used of same company of MCCBs to be used)	Ea.	1	611.2	611.2
Total Amount without GST					<b>84712.20</b>
18% GST					<b>15248.19</b>
Total Amount with GST					<b>99960.39</b>

**Note :- The rate of any extra item or miscellaneous item to be executed shall be as per the government S.O.R. of the year 2023-24 with effect of rates (above/ below/ at par) quoted in bid. The item which are not in S.O.R 2023-24 rates are consider as per market rate.**

I/We here by tendered to execute the above mentioned description of a work in accordance the accompanying specification and condition in consideration of the quantity of the work to be executed at PAR rate i.e. same cost / at \_\_\_\_\_ % (Percentage) in word \_\_\_\_\_ Percentage Below / Above amount shown in Schedule - B

-Sd-  
Executive Engineer,  
South Zone-A (Udhna),  
Surat Municipal Corporation.

**\* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF CONTRACTOR \***

**Terms/conditions of quotation**

* Delivery period: -	25 Days from date of Work order
* All Taxes/ Duties, Octroi etc.: -	Included Rate Excluded GST
* FOR: -	South Zone-A Office, S.M.C.
* Validity of quotation: -	<b>120 Days</b>
* Payment condition: -	Payment shall be made within 20 days after safe receipt & inspection/ testing of material.

**Terms and Conditions**

- The rate should be **Excluding of GST** and including of all other taxes, duties, labor charges and transportation, loading unloading, watch and ward etc. at Site.
- Bidder must offer minimum one year warranty for supplied items.
- The services should be provided on regular basis during office hours. In case of emergency contractor must supply above Work beyond office hours & on holiday as well. Failing which penalty @ 0.2% of order value of unexecuted portion per day of delay subject to maximum 10% of unexecuted portion order value shall be charged and shall be deducted from the bill.
- The successful contractor shall also be required to enter into contract agreement along with undertaking and local surety on Gujarat Stamp Paper purchased from Surat worth Rs.900.00 (i.e. 300.00 + 300.00 + 300.00 for each) (to be brought from Surat by the contractor) on getting the order. However, the stamp duty at prevailing rate shall be applicable if revised by Government.
- The successful Contractor shall be required to deposit an amount equal to 2.0% Or 2.5% (as per norms) of the total order value as Security Deposit in Municipal Treasury in Cash/ by Demand Draft within 10 (Ten) days of order failing which penalty @ 0.065% of the Security Amount per day of delay shall be charged.
- The firm must have an office in Surat.
- SMC will not pay any transportation charges and also not provide any type of assistance which carrying out above mention work. Contractor must replace faulty spare with genuine spare only.
- After bidding process, No objection entertained later.
- All Mentioned Electrical items supplied as per SOR Vendor list only.
- The corporation shall not furnish any sales tax declaration form or octroi exemption certificate for octroi at Surat. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes/ duties. Fulfillments of this condition are must or else the quotation shall be liable for outright rejection.
- Rates must be filled in this quotation paper only and returned duly sealed & signed.
- The name of work i.e. "Quotation for the work of ....." must be mentioned on the envelope without which quotation is likely to be rejected, which must be noted.

Thanking You,

-Sd-

Executive Engineer,  
South Zone-A (Udhna),  
Surat Municipal Corporation.

\* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF CONTRACTOR \*